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SAI COLLEGE 

FEEDBACK RESPONSE FROM STAKEHOLDER: PARENT 

CRITERIA 1 

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS OF PARENTS ON THE BASIS OF FOLLOWING 

QUESTIONNARIE 

 
 

S. No. Nature of Question 
Strongly 

Agree 
Agree 

Partially 
Agree 

Not 
Agree 

1. 

Holistic development of student is ensured 
by participation of students in various 
sports, cultural and co curricular activities 
organized throughout the year 

67 113 28 1 

2. 

Students are sensitized towards cross 
cutting issues like gender equality, 
environment and sustainability, ethics and 
values etc., through community 
service/projects with NGOs, participation 
in various awareness campaigns and 
blood. donation drives, exhibitions on 
socially relevant issues etc. 

70 104 35 1 

3. 

The academic flexibility embedded in the 
curriculum provides opportunities to 
students to pursue their interest by 
choosing from vast number of 
pathways/electives from own 
area/specialization as well as from other 
areas. 

64 99 44 2 

4. 

Courses in the curriculum Promote 
Entrepreneurship and students are 
encouraged and supported to initiate 
startups. 

75 97 33 5 

5. 

The curriculum has been designed to 
make students industry ready by imparting 
desired analytical and reasoning, 
language and soft skills in addition to 
technical competencies as by the industry. 

79 100 24 5 

6. 

The curriculum is outcome based and the 
expected outcomes through various 
courses are attained. 

80 91 35 3 
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GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION PARENT FEEDBACK ANALYSIS  

ON THE BASIS OF FEEDBACK RESPONSES 

 

 

1 .HOLISTIC DEVELOPMENT OF STUDENT IS ENSURED BY PARTICIPATION OF 

STUDENTS IN VARIOUS SPORTS, CULTURAL AND CO CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 

ORGANIZED THROUGHOUT THE YEAR. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

67

113

28

1

STRONGLY AGREE

AGREE

PARTIALLY AGREE

NOT AGREE



 

 

2. STUDENTS ARE SENSITIZED TOWARDS CROSS CUTTING ISSUES LIKE 

GENDER EQUALITY, ENVIRONMENT AND SUSTAINABILITY, ETHICS AND 

VALUES ETC., THROUGH COMMUNITY SERVICE/PROJECTS WITH NGOS, 

PARTICIPATION IN VARIOUS AWARENESS CAMPAIGNS AND BLOOD. 

DONATION DRIVES, EXHIBITIONS ON SOCIALLY RELEVANT ISSUES ETC. 

 

  

70

104

35

1

STRONGLY AGREE

AGREE

PARTIALLY AGREE

NOT AGREE



 

3. THE ACADEMIC FLEXIBILITY EMBEDDED IN THE CURRICULUM PROVIDES 

OPPORTUNITIES TO STUDENTS TO PURSUE THEIR INTEREST BY CHOOSING 

FROM VAST NUMBER OF PATHWAYS/ELECTIVES FROM OWN 

AREA/SPECIALIZATION AS WELL AS FROM OTHER AREAS. 

 

4. COURSES IN THE CURRICULUM PROMOTE ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND 

STUDENTS ARE ENCOURAGED AND SUPPORTED TO INITIATE STARTUPS. 

 

  

64

99

44

2

STRONGLY AGREE

AGREE

PARTIALLY AGREE

NOT AGREE

75

97

33

5

STRONGLY AGREE

AGREE

PARTIALLY AGREE

NOT AGREE



 

5. THE CURRICULUM HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO MAKE STUDENTS INDUSTRY 

READY BY IMPARTING DESIRED ANALYTICAL AND REASONING, LANGUAGE 

AND SOFT SKILLS IN ADDITION TO TECHNICAL COMPETENCIES AS BY THE 

INDUSTRY. 

 

 

6. THE CURRICULUM IS OUTCOME BASED AND THE EXPECTED OUTCOMES 

THROUGH VARIOUS COURSES ARE ATTAINED. 

 

 

  

79

100

24
5

STRONGLY AGREE

AGREE

PARTIALLY AGREE

NOT AGREE

80

91

35

3

STRONGLY AGREE

AGREE

PARTIALLY AGREE

NOT AGREE



 

7. ANY SUGGESTIONS:- 

AFTER ANALYSIS THE FOLLOWINGWERE THE SUGGESTIONS GIVEN BY 

PARENTS : 

 

 INFRASTRUCTURE OF COLLEGE SHOULD BE IMPROVED 

 CANTEEN MENU SHOULD BE IMPROVED 

 BASIC COMPUTER CLASSES SHOULD BE ORGANIZED FOR EVERY 

STREAM. 

 MORE DIGITAL COMPATIBILITY. 

 MORE SPORTS ACTIVITIES LIKE OUTDOOR GAMES SHOULD BE 

CONDUCTED 

 CAMPUS PLACEMENTS SHOULD BE ARRANGED IN BANKING AND 

FINANCIAL SECTORS. 

 

 

 


